
भा�रत सरका�र
Government of India

वि�द्यु
त मं�त्रा�लय
 Ministry of Power

उत्तर क्षे�त्रा�य वि�द्यु
त समिमंमित
Northern Regional Power Committee

Dated: 30th October, 2024

(भा
गत�न का� मितमि� :06.11.2024 य� उसस� पहल�)
      (Due Date of Payment: On or before: 06.11.2024)

स��� मं�/To,
As per list enclosed

वि�षय:  दि�न� का 14 स�  20 अक्टू)बर, 2024 का�  सप्ता�ह का� एं�स�लर- स���एं� त�� क्षे�त्रा�य एंस.स�.य).स�.  ल�खा�- 
(सप्ता�ह स�. 29/ वि�. �. 2024-25)।

Subject: Ancillary Services Account and Regional SCUC Account for the week 14th to 
20th October, 2024 (Week No. 29/ F.Y. 2024-25) .

Ancillary Services Account (SRAS and TRAS) and Regional  SCUC Account  have 
been  prepared  in  accordance  with  Central  Electricity  Regulatory  Commission  (Ancillary 
Services)  Regulations,  2022  and  SCUC Account prepared in  accordance  CERC (Indian 
Electricity grid Code), Regulations, 2023, Detailed Procedure for Security Constrained Unit 
Commitment (SCUC), Unit Shut Down (USD) and Security Constrained Economic Despatch 
(SCED)  at  Regional  Level  issued  vide  CERC  order  no.  L-1/265/2022/CERC  dated 
16.04.2024.

Northern  regional  entities  are  requested  to  pay  charges  as  indicated  in  the 
statement- “SCUC weekly Statement (Format SCUC_BB)”, into the Deviation and Ancillary 
Service  Pool  Account “NR  Deviation  and  Ancillary  Services  Pool  Account” (A/c  No. 
33706352298, IFSC/RTGS code:  SBIN0013913, Bank: SBI, SOUTH EXTN, PART-1, NEW 
DELHI) within due date,  otherwise Late payment surcharge @ 0.04% shall be payable for 
each  day  of  delay  as  per  the  provisions  of  aforesaid  Detailed  Procedure  for  Security 
Constrained Unit Commitment (SCUC).

अन
लग्नका – य�1परिर।       भा��-य
Encl.: As above.                                                                                Yours faithfully,

      

                 (अ�जु
मं पर��जु)/(Anzum Parwej)

अधी�क्षेण अमिभाय�त� (��णिणज्य)/ 
Superintending Engineer (Commercial)

18-एं, शह-� जु�त मिस�ह मं�ग9,  काटू��रिरय� सर�य, नई दि�ल्ल�-110016, फो1न: 011-26553023, ई-मं�ल: sec-nrpc@nic.in  ,   ��बस�ईटू: http://164.100.60.165
18-A, S. Jeet Singh Marg, Katwaria Sarai, New Delhi-110016, Phone: 011-26553023, e- mail: sec-nrpc@nic.in  ,   Website: http://164.100.60.165
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Northern Regional Power Committee 

SRAS Account For The Week 14/10/2024 To 20/10/2024
A. Payment to the SRAS Provider from the DSM Pool

FORMAT - SRAS1

 
Sr. No. Owner Name SRAS Provider Name SRAS Up

(MWh)

SRAS Down

(MWh)

Net Energy

(MWh)

Energy

charges/

Compensatio

n charges

(Rs)

Incentive

(Rs)

Total

Charges (Rs)

1 NTPC :-

AURAIYA GPP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

DADRI GPP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

DADRI TPS 3297.6500 577.4700 2720.1800 14233625 1507789 15741414

DADRI-II TPS 1072.1200 350.6500 721.4700 3315713 606514 3922227

KOLDAM HEP 467.1500 1028.6800 -561.5300 -1249404 681940 -567464

RIHAND STPS 17.0500 552.3400 -535.2900 -894747 187603 -707144

RIHAND-II STPS 54.7700 1144.2600 -1089.4900 -1803719 238076 -1565643

RIHAND-III STPS 142.5200 1767.4600 -1624.9400 -2661746 677198 -1984548

SINGRAULI STPS 154.1500 3004.9000 -2850.7500 -5365970 769625 -4596345

TANDA-II STPS 2312.6900 4277.8700 -1965.1800 -5793812 2850915 -2942897

UNCHAHAR-II TPS 1973.3500 339.1900 1634.1600 6311626 1093766 7405392

UNCHAHAR-III TPS 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 1792.0500 620.9100 1171.1400 4440620 1105871 5546491

Total :- 20251483

2 NHPC :-

BAIRASIUL HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

CHAMERA HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

CHAMERA-II HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

CHAMERA-III HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

DHAULIGANGA HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

DULHASTI HEP 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0 0

SEWA-II HEP 12.4600 114.0500 -101.5900 -224108 62208 -161900

Total :- -161900

3 SJVN :-

NATHPA JHAKRI HEP 0.0000 232.5000 -232.5000 -279698 86564 -193134

RAMPUR HEP 0.0000 62.7900 -62.7900 -130666 23374 -107292

Total :- -300426

4 THDC :-

KOTESHWAR 708.4700 144.7500 563.7200 1547975 426610 1974585

TEHRI HEP 36.7700 333.9000 -297.1300 -628430 113373 -515057

Total :- 1459528

5 APCPL :-

IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 2915.0300 1926.6500 988.3800 4084926 1677619 5762545

Total :- 5762545



Northern Regional Power Committee 

SRAS Account For The Week 14/10/2024 To 20/10/2024
B. Actual Performance of SRAS Providers

FORMAT - SRAS2

 
Sr. No. SRAS

 Provider(s)

14-10-2024 15-10-2024 16-10-2024 17-10-2024 18-10-2024 19-10-2024 20-10-2024 Remarks

(Disqualificati

on period)
Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

Actual

Performance

1 SINGRAULI STPS 68.1 71.9 41.6 73.2 51.7 55.5 66.4

2 KOTESHWAR 97.9 100 100 100 100 100 100

3 RIHAND-III STPS 84.2 72 71.9 76.5 88.5 79.9 72.5

4 CHAMERA HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 DULHASTI HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 DADRI TPS 100 100 27.5 98.2 100 83.7 59.3

7 KOLDAM HEP 94.7 98.3 92.7 94.8 94.1 97.4 97.4

8 CHAMERA-III HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 TANDA-II STPS 99 89.6 92.5 89.8 85.4 87.3 98.3

10 RIHAND-II STPS 55.6 45.9 57.2 72.5 79 83.6 35.1

11 TEHRI HEP 73.6 72.9 57.5 84.3 90.8 100 56.9

12 UNCHAHAR-III TPS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 RAMPUR HEP 60.3 0 100 58.1 96.2 66.3 0

14 AURAIYA GPP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 SEWA-II HEP 95.8 95.6 87.2 96.4 96.8 97.1 96.5

16 BAIRASIUL HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 DADRI GPP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 DADRI-II TPS 98.3 91.2 100 89.5 89.2 84.5 76.4

19 NATHPA JHAKRI HEP 60.3 0 100 58.1 96 66.3 0

20 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 100 100 85.3 98 94.6 81.5 100

21 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 78.2 75.5 61 68.3 64.7 78.7 73.3

22 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 100 100 84 100 100 92.5 100

23 DHAULIGANGA HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 RIHAND STPS 41.4 92.4 65.2 59.2 78.5 30.6 76.1

25 CHAMERA-II HEP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



Northern Regional Power Committee 

TRAS Account For The Week 14/10/2024 To 20/10/2024
C. Net Charges Payable/Receivable by the TRAS Provider(s) to/from the Regional Deviation and Ancillary Service Pool Account

 
Sr.

No.

TRAS

Provider

Name

TRAS-Up in Day Ahead AS Market TRAS-Up Energy in Real Time AS

Market

Total

Charges

/Compe

nsation

charge

for

TRAS

Up(Rs)

TRAS-Down in

Day Ahead AS

Market

TRAS-Down in

Real Time AS

Market

Net

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Cleared

(MWh)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Schedul

ed(MW

h)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Commit

ment

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Cleared(

MWh)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Schedul

ed(MW

h)

TRAS-

Up

Energy

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Up

Commit

ment

Charges

(Rs)

TRAS-

Down

Energy

Schedul

ed(Mwh

)

TRAS-

Down

Charges

to be

paid

back to

Pool(Rs)

TRAS-

Down

Energy

Schedul

ed(MW

h)

TRAS-

Down

Charges

to be

paid

back to

Pool(Rs)

Total 0 0



Northern Regional Power Committee 

TRAS Account For The Week 14/10/2024 To 20/10/2024
D. Net Charges Payable/Receivable by the TRAS Provider(s) to/from the Regional Deviation and Ancillary Service Pool Account in Shortfall/Emergency Condition

 
Sr. No. TRAS Provider Name Energy scheduled

under

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-

Up(MWh)

Total

Charges/Compens

ation Charges for

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-Up(Rs)

Energy scheduled

under

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-

Down(MWh)

Total

Charges/Compens

ation Charges for

Shortfall/Emergen

cy TRAS-Down to

be paid back to

Pool(Rs)

Net Charges(Rs)

(+) Payable from

Pool to TRAS

Provider (-)

Receivable by

Pool from TRAS

Provider

1 DADRI TPS 5158.7425 29912828 4.6675 22285 29890543

2 DADRI-II TPS 2369.8375 11942023 230.5825 944443 10997580

3 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 7333.9900 33373557 265.2425 982074 32391483

4 RIHAND STPS 87.5000 160930 588.5175 885252 -724322

5 RIHAND-II STPS 126.8750 231534 573.9750 856812 -625278

6 RIHAND-III STPS 126.8750 228882 364.7850 538263 -309381

7 SINGRAULI STPS 492.9475 1015620 5752.2300 9753242 -8737622

8 TANDA-II STPS 3158.7775 11036990 1015.9950 2677350 8359640

9 UNCHAHAR-I TPS 1345.6975 5911143 551.3000 1967599 3943544

10 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 2086.2300 8863936 571.8400 1978125 6885811

11 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 2426.9025 10104799 684.5425 2307077 7797722

12 ANTA RF 579.1550 8415065 0.0000 0 8415065

13 AURAIYA RF 317.5600 4310559 0.0000 0 4310559

14 DADRI RF 664.7200 8922736 0.0000 0 8922736

Total 111518080



Sr. 

No.

 SCUC Generator Increment due

 to SCUC

 schedule

 (MWHr)

 (A)

Decrement

 due to SCUC

 scheduled

 (MWHr)

 (B)

Charges To be

 Paid to SCUC

 Generator

 (Rs) (Rs)

 (C)=

 (A) x (V.C.)

Charges To be

 Refunded by

 SCUC (Rs)

 (Rs)

 (D) =

 (B) x (V.C. or

 C.C)

Net Charges

Payable for

SCUC (+) /

Receivable (-)

(Rs)

(E)* =

(C) - (D)

1 ANTA RF 1847.74500 0.00000 24406864 0 24406864

2 AURAIYA RF 5022.62000 0.00000 61979131 0 61979131

3 DADRI RF 3749.67380 0.00000 45757269 0 45757269

4 DADRI TPS 138.42360 6186.99500 734337 32756278 -32021941

5 DADRI-II TPS 0.00000 15783.46250 0 72118420 -72118420

6 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 0.00000 16183.88750 0 67338332 -67338332

7 RIHAND STPS 0.00000 1122.19250 0 1876306 -1876306

8 RIHAND-II STPS 0.00000 968.47750 0 1606704 -1606704

9 RIHAND-III STPS 0.00000 342.95750 0 562450 -562450

10 SINGRAULI STPS 0.00000 6005.64250 0 11290652 -11290652

11 TANDA-II STPS 0.00000 13483.53000 0 41504569 -41504569

12 UNCHAHAR-I TPS 0.00000 1180.98000 0 4682831 -4682831

13 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 0.00000 3069.29000 0 11824514 -11824514

14 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 0.00000 4487.21750 0 16897176 -16897176

Total 10758.46240 68814.63250 132877601 262458232 -129580631

Note: *(+) means payable from the ‘National Pool Account (SCUC)’ to SCUC Generator / 

 (-) means receivable by ‘National Pool Account (SCUC)’ from SCUC Generator

NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

SCUC Account For The Period 14/10/2024 To 20/10/2024

Format SCUC_AA



Sr. 

No.

SRAS/Shortfall/ 

Emergency/ SCUC 

Generator

Net Charges 

Payable for 

SRAS

Rs (A)

Net Charges

Payable for 

Shortfall/ 

Emergency 

Condition

Rs (B)

Net Charges 

Payable for 

TRAS

in Day Ahead/ 

Real Time AS 

Market

(C)

Net Charges 

Payable for 

SCUC

Rs. (D)

Net Payable or 

receivable by 

Generator (Rs) 

(E)= 

(A)+(B)+(C)+( D)

1 ANTA RF 0 8415065 0 24406864 32821929

2 AURAIYA RF 0 4310559 0 61979131 66289690

8 DADRI RF 0 8922736 0 45757269 54680005

9 DADRI TPS 15741414 29890543 0 -32021941 13610015

10 DADRI-II TPS 3922227 10997580 0 -72118420 -57198613

16 IGSTPS-JHAJJAR 5762545 32391483 0 -67338332 -29184304

17 KOLDAM HEP -567464 0 0 0 -567464

18 KOTESHWAR 1974585 0 0 0 1974585

21 NATHPA JHAKRI HEP -193134 0 0 0 -193134

24 RAMPUR HEP -107292 0 0 0 -107292

25 RIHAND STPS -707144 -724322 0 -1876306 -3307772

26 RIHAND-II STPS -1565643 -625278 0 -1606704 -3797625

27 RIHAND-III STPS -1984548 -309381 0 -562450 -2856380

29 SEWA-II HEP -161900 0 0 0 -161900

30 SINGRAULI STPS -4596345 -8737622 0 -11290652 -24624619

33 TEHRI HEP -515057 0 0 0 -515057

34 TANDA-II STPS -2942897 8359640 0 -41504569 -36087827

36 UNCHAHAR-I TPS 0 3943544 0 -4682831 -739287

37 UNCHAHAR-II TPS 7405392 6885811 0 -11824514 2466689

39 UNCHAHAR-IV TPS 5546491 7797722 0 -16897176 -3552963

Total 27011230 111518080 0 -129580631 8948676

Notes:*(+) means payable from the Deviation and Ancillary Service Pool Account to Generator 

  (-) means receivable by ‘Regional Deviation and Ancillary Service Pool Account’ from Generator

NORTHERN REGIONAL POWER COMMITTEE

Net Regional Ancillary and SCUC weekly Statementand SCUC weekly Statement for Week 14/10/2024 to 20/10/2024

Format SCUC_BB
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